
Finding your Shared Lives carer

Your key worker will look at 

• your age

• your health

• your support needs

• your culture

• what you like doing

• your plans and hopes for the future

• what sort of Shared Lives family you 

would like to spend time with 

This will help your key worker find the 
right carer for you.

Your key worker will give you information 
about your possible carer. 
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If you like the carer you will get to meet 
them in person.

Your key worker will arrange this meeting.

You can meet a Shared Lives carer:

•  at their home

• or in a more comfortable place like a 
park or cafe
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These meetings are called visits.

Visits help you decide if you want that 
person to be your carer.

You can have lots of visits with the carer

before you decide.

If your key worker cannot find the right 
carer for you:

• your social worker will be told

• your key worker will keep looking

You can stop visiting a carer if you want.
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How to contact Shared Lives

Address

Persona Care and Support 
Grundy Centre
Wellington Road
Bury
BL9 9AH

Phone

0161 253 7211

Email 

sharedlivesscheme@personasupport.org
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